
February 2025 

      

       DEVELOPMENT CONTACTS 
 
 
 
South Salt Lake Community Development (First Floor) 
Address: 220 E Morris Ave. Suite 150, South Salt Lake, UT  
Website: https://sslc.gov/213/Community-Development  
  

Director: Jonathan Weidenhamer   435-640-3723  jweidenhamer@sslc.gov 
Deputy Director: Eliza Ungricht   801-483-6013  eungricht@sslc.gov 

 Chief Building Official: Jeff Banman   801-483-6008  jbanman@sslc.gov 
 Deputy Building Official: Drew Dorrance  801-464-6744  ddorrance@sslc.gov 

Building Inspector: Chad Miller   801-483-6007  cmiller@sslc.gov 
Building Permit Technician: Catherine Galindo 801-483-6064  cgalindo@sslc.gov 
Building Permit Technician: Nelly Avalos  801-483-6005  iavalos-orosco@sslc.gov 
Executive Assistant: Kerryn Talbot    801-483-6009  ktalbot@sslc.gov 

 Senior Planner: Spencer Cawley   801-412-3224  scawley@sslc.gov  
 Planner: Jed Shum     801-483-6010  jshum@sslc.gov 
 Planner: Tereza Bagdasarova    801-483-6033  tbagdasarova@sslc.gov 
 Business License Official: Amy Peuler  801-483-6031  apeuler@sslc.gov 
 Business License Specialist: Dana Seely  801-412-3225  deseely@sslc.gov   
  
   
South Salt Lake Engineering Department (Third Floor) 
Address: 220 E Morris Ave. Suite 320, South Salt Lake, UT  
Website: https://sslc.gov/218/Engineering  
  

City Engineer: Christopher Merket   801-412-3244  cmerket@sslc.gov 
Engineer II: Jacob Moser    801-483-6038  jmoser@sslc.gov  
Engineer I: Isaac Gomez    801-483-6040  igomez@sslc.gov  
Engineering Inspector: Ben Vaea   801-412-3211  bvaea@sslc.gov 

 Engineering Permit Tech: Vincent Royster   801-483-6044  vroyster@sslc.gov  
Senior Executive Assistant: Karla Slick  801-412-3248  kslick@sslc.gov  
Blue Stakes: Brent Gardner    801-750-4588  bgardner@sslc.gov 

 Storm Water Technician: Sethe Nelson  801-455-4688  snelson@sslc.gov  
 Storm Water Technician: Micah Semon  385-491-8325  msemon@sslc.gov 

Dispatch / Non- Emergencies   801-840-4000 
 

**South Salt Lake City Will Serve Letters issued by Chris Merket  
 
 
South Salt Lake Fire Marshal  
Address: 3640 S West Temple, South Salt Lake, UT  
Website: https://sslc.gov/237/Fire-Marshal-Fire-Prevention  
 
 Fire Marshal: Steve Chaffin    801-483-6012  schaffin@sslc.gov 
 Deputy Fire Marshal: Nolan Cragun   801-464-7636  ncragun@sslc.gov 
 Fire Permit Tech: Micki Foreman   801-464-6778  mforeman@sslc.gov 
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Blue Stakes 
Address: 148 E 13200 S, Draper, UT  
Website: www.bluestakes.org 
General Phone: 811 or 801-208-2100 or  
811-662-4111 
 
Comcast/Xfinity 
Website: www.xfinity.com 
General Phone: 1-800-934-6489 
Will Serve Letter Development Contact: Elysia Valdez 
Phone: 801-201-0177 
Email: JointTrench_Utah@comcast.com   
 

Enbridge (formally Dominion Energy) 
Address: 333 State Street, SLC, UT  
Website: www.dominionenergy.com/utah 
General Phone: 1-800-323-5517 
Will Serve Letter Development Contact: 
Tony Stephens 
Phone: 801-324-3967  
Email: tony.stephens@dominionenergy.com  
 

Google Fiber 
Website: www.fiber.google.com/saltlakecity  
General Phone: 1-866-777-7550 
Will Serve Letter Development Contact: 877-454-
6959 
**Ask for an MDU form** 
 

Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District  
Address: 8215 South 1300 West, West Jordan, UT  
Website: www.jvwcd.org 
General Phone: 801-565-4300 
Will Serve Letter Development Contact: JT Cracroft 
Phone: 801-565-4390 (office) or 801-865-8189 (cell) 
Email: jtc@jvwcd.org 
 

Lumen (Formerly Century Link) 
Website: www.lumen.com 
General Phone: 877-453-8353 or 303-260-4905 
(enterprise and wholesale repair) 
Will Serve Letter Development Contact: David Sloan 
Phone: 385-315-6586  
Email: david.sloan2@lumen.com 
 

Mt. Olympus Improvement District  
Address: 3932 South 500 East, SLC, UT  
Website: www.mtoid.org 
General Phone: 801-262-2904 
Will Serve Letter Development Contact: Dean Ayala 
Phone: 801-262-2906 ext. 105  
Email: dean@mtoid.org

Rocky Mountain Power 
Address: 1407 W North Temple, SLC, UT  
Website: www.rockymountainpower.net 
General Phone: 1-888-221-7070 
Will Serve Letter Development Contact: 
1-800-469-3981 
 
Salt Lake City Water  
Address: 451 S State St, SLC, UT  
Website: www.slc.gov/utilities 
General Phone: 801-483-6900 
Repairs: 801-483-6700 
 

Salt Lake County Health Department  
Address: 451 S State S, SLC, UT  
Website: www.slco.org/ 
General Phone: 385-468-4100 
 
Salt Lake County Health Department – 
Environmental Health Office (where plats are 
signed) 
Address: 788 Woodoak Ln, Murray, UT 
Website: www.slco.org/ 
General Phone: 385-468-4100 

 

Street Name/Addressing  
Address: 2001 S State St N1-300, SLC, UT  
Website: www.slco.org/addressing 
General Phone: 385-468-6760 

 

Utah Department of Agriculture  
Address: 350 N Redwood Rd, SLC, UT  
Website: www.ag.utah.gov 
General Phone: 801-982-2200 
 

UDOT Region 2 
Address: 2010 S 2760 W, SLC, UT  
Website: www.udot.utah.gov 
General Phone: 801-975-4900 
Permit Engineer: Peter Tang 
Phone: 801-910-2003 Email: ptang@utah.gov 
Encroachment: Shane Safford  
Phone: 801-910-2188 Email: istafford@utah.gov 
Access Permits: Nazee Treweek  
Phone: 801-975-4810 Email: ntreweek@utah.gov 
 

UTA 
Address: 669 W 200 S, SLC, UT  
Website: www.rideuta.com 
General Phone: 801-743-3882 
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